# CH \$315.00 517751

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The NORDAM Group, Inc.		04/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The NORDAM Group LLC	
Street Address:	6910 N. Whirlpool Dr.	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5177518	NORCLEAR		
Registration Number:	3086564	ULTRA IMAGE		
Registration Number:	2705484	NORTECH		
Registration Number:	2356978	INTEGRATED INTERIOR SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	1219412	A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	1985457	NORCOAT		
Registration Number:	1834544	NORSTAR		
Registration Number:	1815804	WEATHERMASTER		
Registration Number:	1698042	PRISM		
Registration Number:	1255546	NORDAM		
Registration Number:	0981531	NORDAM		
Registration Number:	1652424	NORDEX		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3038931379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-892-9400

**Email:** trent.martinet@dgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trent Martinet

**Address Line 1:** 1550 17th St. Ste. 500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0644

900493247

Address Line 4: Denv	Denver, COLORADO 80202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Martinet	
SIGNATURE:	/trent martinet/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=The NORDAM Group LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=The NORDAM Group LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=The NORDAM Group LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0645





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE NORDAM GROUP, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE

NORDAM GROUP, INC." TO "THE NORDAM GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

836501 8100V SR# 20192449665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202556053

Date: 04-01-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0646 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 04:01/2019 FILED 03:24 PM 04:01/2019 SR 20192449665 - File Number 836501

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
TO
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
THE NORDAM GROUP, INC.
TO
THE NORDAM GROUP LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of April 1, 2019, has been duly executed and is being filed by The NORDAM Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NORDAM"), to convert NORDAM to The NORDAM Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("NORDAM LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. NORDAM filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on March 30, 1977 in the State of Delaware. Its certificate of incorporation has since been amended as shown on the records of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware. NORDAM was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The name and type of entity of NORDAM immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was The NORDAM Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of NORDAM LLC to which NORDAM shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is The NORDAM Group LLC.
- 4. The conversion of NORDAM to NORDAM LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation of NORDAM LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The conversion is being effected pursuant to and in accordance with Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the provision for the making of this Certificate of Conversion is contained in a decree or order of a court having jurisdiction of a proceeding under Chapter 11 of the Federal Bankruptcy Code.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

THE NORDAM GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Merewith Stegfned M

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to The NORDAM Group, Inc. Certificate of Conversion]

RLF1 20433320v.3

**RECORDED: 04/08/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0648